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No. 530, A.] [Published July 16, 1953.
CHAPTER 449

AN ACT to amend 45.35 (11) of the statutes, relating to the advisory committee of the
department of veterans’ affairs.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

45.35 (11) of the statutes is amended to read:

45.35 (11) The board shall create an advisory committee which shall consist of the
following members: * * * 5 representatives of veterans’ organizations, of whom
one each shall be selected and certified to the board within 30 days after July 4, 1943
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and annually thereafter not later than October 1 of cach year by the state departments
of the American Legion, the Disabled American Veterans, the Veterans of Foreign Wars,
the Marine Corps League and the United Spanish War Veterans, one veteran of World
War 11, one veteran who has served in the armed forces in Korea since June 26, 1950,
one representative of the American Red Cross and one of the Wisconsin ecounty veterans’
service officers. The members of said committee shall receive no compensation for their
services but shall be entitled to reimbursement for necessary expenses incurred in the
performance of their duties. Said committee shall assist the board in administering and
carrying out the purposes of this seetion. The board may create such other advisory
committees as it may deem advisable.

Approved July 7, 1953.
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